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Date Customer Destination 
  Address 

Agent 
address Reference 

 City/Zip code Tel./mobile 

Shipping Tel./fax   

□ by the sender   
e-mail NOTES DISCOUNT 

□ by the recipient   
VAT number 

□ through a carrier   
Reference 
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UNIT: mm - (1) width (see Page 2) - (2) height from threshold to under box - (3) Thickness of the ceiling or lower base of the box - (4) height from threshold to center axis - (5) indicate the width W and the depth P of the guide channel (see Page 
2)- (6) coarse, RAL, wood effect, anodized - (7) LEFT, RIGHT, BIF (for twin rolling shutter) - (8) MANUAL, STANDARD, SOMFY, CHERUBINI, NERO, IDEMO - (9) with standard motor leave BLANK; with Somfy motors specify: T.MONO (remote single 
channel control); T.MULTI (remote multi-channel control); SMOOVE (wall radio control); DRY (Dry contact transmitter); with Cherubini motors specify: T.MONO (remote single channel control); T.MULTI (remote multi-channel control); WALL (wall 
radio control); with Idemo motors specify: T.MULTI (remote multi-channel control); with Nero motors specify: T.MONO (remote single channel control); T.MULTI (remote multi-channel control); GO-P1 (wall radio control) - (10) indicate the code of 
the desired guide (leave blank if not desired - see Page 2)  - (11) mark with an X the option required.
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Rolltek Ala can be installed in openings with a width from a minimum of 600 mm to a maximum of 2400 mm. When ordering, it is necessary to communicate the type of guide (if desired) as well as the dimensions “L”, 

”H1”, “S”, ”H3” (look at the following figures). The guide, if provided by the customer, must have internal width (W) and depth (P) not less than 18 mm and 24 mm respectively. To avoid errors, in the case of guide 

provided by the customer, always indicate P and W. We recommend to perform three measurements of the dimension “L” in three different heights communicating the smallest value The right or left side is 
determined by looking at the shutter from the inside outward. The boxes are made with frontal opening or lower opening. We prefer the boxes with frontal opening. In the case of motorized roller shutter, you have 
to prepare an electric 230V power supply inside the box. If you choose the standard motor or Cherubini motor you have to put a toggle switch on the wall. If you choose Somfy motor with remote control you only 
need to prepare a 230V power supply inside the box. The external dimension of the slats, in maximum tilting position (60°) is 34 mm beyond the guide. On the inside the slats never protrude beyond the guide. The 

octgonal tube (60 mm - diameter of the inscribed circle) is 20 cm longer than l (10 cm each side). Before assembly cut the octogonal tube to desired size. The price shown in the list also includes the part of the blind 
inside the box. 
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Part.A 

WINDINGS  GUIDE PROVIDED BY CUSTOMER 
H1 Ø X Y 

1000 200 105 110 

1200 205 110 115 

1400 210 110 115 

1600 220 115 120 

1800 225 120 125 

2000 230 120 125 

2200 235 125 130 

2400 245 130 135 

2600 255 135 140 

2800 265 140 145 

3000 275 145 150 

 

 

 

60°

34

Part.B 
P a r t .  A  -  W i t h  t h e  s h u t t e r  o p e n ,  t h e  m a x i m u m  h i g h  l i m i t  s w i t c h  p o s i t i o n  i s  
r e a c h e d  w h e n  t h e  p o s i t i o n e r  p r o f i l e  i s  b e l o w  t h e  b o x  ( s e e  r e d  a r r o w ) .  

 
P a r t .  B  -  T h e  m a x i m u m  o r i e n t a t i o n  i s  6 0  ° .  I n  t h i s  p o s i t i o n ,  t h e  s l a t  o n l y  p r o t r u d e s  
o u t w a r d s  b y  3 4  m m .  

 GUIDE PROVIDED BY ROLLTEK 
 

 

   
TK1431 
Single guide 
Weight 0,320 kg/m 

TK1436 
Guide with small shoulder 
Weight 0,590 kg/m 

TK1438 
Guide with great shoulder 
Weight 0,670 kg/m 

Value are in mm 
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